	S-24-2004
Recof (Rev. 10,02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECOF TR	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ → 1	D2750996 <b>▼ ▼</b>
Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
MICR-SHIELD COMPANY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CHECK SAVERS, INC.
口 Individual(s) 口 Association	Internal Address: Street Address: 529 SHEPHERD PRIVE City: CALLAND State: TX Zip: 75042
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐4Yes ☐4 No 3. Nature of conveyance;	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: TAN VARY 20, 2004	பு Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 777 987 (, 149, 388
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: W. KIRK M C CORD	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: P.O. Box 935105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 90.000
RICHARD.SON, TX 75083	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3308 CANYON CREEK DRIVE RICHARDSON TX	8. Deposit account number:
City: RICHARDJUN State; TX Zip: 7508a	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) \$8
9 Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
W. KIRK MC CORD CLUVE  Name of Person Signing Sign	1/2 (m) HAY 1/4, 2004 3
Mail decuments to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power than the first to be recorded with required power to be recorded by the recorded by the required power to be recorded by the	
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Sex Assignments  Washington, Q.C. 20231	

LENNOX INTERNATIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

30-2004

WHEREAS, Micr-Shield Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arizona (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a mailing address at P.O. Box 6495, Phoenix, Arizona 85005 and a street address of 4011 North Black Canyon Highway, Phoenix, Arizona 85015, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 777,982 for "MICR-SHIELD", United States Trademark Registration No. 1,149,388 for "SEE-THRU" and United States Trademark Registration No. 1,322,865 for "M" (Stylized), which are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks";

WHEREAS, Check Savers, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a mailing address at P.O. Box 823389, Dallas, Texas 75382 and a street address of 529 Shepherd Drive, Garland, Texas 75042, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon the request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of Assignee, to enable and assist Assignee to establish, maintain and secure title in Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0 Assignor represents and covenants that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of any of the Trademarks has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment.

## ASSIGNOR

	MICR-SHIELD COMPANY  By: Value & BOS  Name: LIALER & S BUROS  Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF ARIZONA	)
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	)

on this 20th day of 11/10/20th, 2004, before me personally appeared by the Statisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the attached Assignment instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that she was authorized by the Bylaws of the Assignor or a resolution of its Board of Directors to execute said Assignment instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

PAMELA O. KELLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Dec. 21, 2005

Notary Public in and for the State of Arizona

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 12.21-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002984 FRAME: 02312